Sensitivity is analyzed for a +10%

and +20% increase of unit costs

compared to the base case

Sensitivity is analyzed for an

increase of the concession fee to

30% and 35% of PLS annual

gross revenue

None of the proposed charges are

introduced

Sensitivity is analyzed for a -10%

and -20% decrease of unit costs

compared to the base case

Sensitivity is analyzed for a

decrease of the concession fee to

15% and 20% of PLS annual

gross revenue

PLS Concession feeNew aircraft fees

For PLS new terminal, it is

proposed to charge 80 USD/ATM for

PBB use, according to best

practices

Capital expenditures are estimated

based on PLS PPP unit costs,

adjusted for other airports, which may

not need the same infrastructure as PLS

The TCIAA will oversee and monitor

the airport's PPP contract and receive

a concession fee, estimated at 25%

of gross revenues (bidding variable)

Although it is possible to include a new

domestic departure charge according to

best practices, the BC scenario does not

consider this and remains at 0 USD/pax

Introducing a new domestic fee (TCI

nationals are excluded); sensitivity is

analyzed for 5, 10 and 15 USD/pax

N/A

New DOM pax charge CapEx & RepEx

10% 12.5% 15% 17.5% 20% 22.5% 25% 26% 27% 28% 29% 30% 32.5% 35%

0% -2.9% 3.2% 7.7% 11.9% 16.2% 20.8% 26.0% 28.3% 30.8% 33.5% 36.4% 39.5% 48.9% 61.6%

50% -1.8% 3.9% 8.3% 12.5% 16.7% 21.4% 26.7% 29.0% 31.6% 34.3% 37.3% 40.5% 50.2% 63.4%

100% -0.8% 4.5% 8.8% 13.0% 17.3% 22.0% 27.4% 29.8% 32.3% 35.1% 38.2% 41.5% 51.6% 65.3%

150% 0.6% 5.5% 9.7% 13.9% 18.2% 23.0% 28.6% 31.1% 33.8% 36.7% 39.9% 43.5% 54.2% 69.1%

200% 1.8% 6.5% 10.6% 14.8% 19.2% 24.1% 29.9% 32.5% 35.3% 38.4% 41.8% 45.5% 57.0% 73.3%

Concession fee +-
10% 12.5% 15% 17.5% 20% 22.5% 25% 26% 27% 28% 29% 30% 32.5% 35%

-20% -0.9% 5.5% 10.7% 15.8% 21.3% 27.6% 35.4% 39.0% 43.1% 47.6% 52.8% 58.8% 79.3% 117.1%

-10% -2.0% 4.3% 9.1% 13.7% 18.4% 23.8% 30.0% 32.8% 35.9% 39.3% 43.0% 47.2% 60.3% 79.7%

0% -2.9% 3.2% 7.7% 11.9% 16.2% 20.8% 26.0% 28.3% 30.8% 33.5% 36.4% 39.5% 48.9% 61.6%

10% -3.8% 2.2% 6.6% 10.5% 14.4% 18.5% 22.9% 24.9% 27.0% 29.2% 31.5% 34.0% 41.3% 50.5%

20% -4.7% 1.4% 5.6% 9.3% 12.8% 16.5% 20.5% 22.2% 24.0% 25.8% 27.8% 29.9% 35.8% 43.0%

Concession fee +-

Content

Market analysis and traffic forecast

Airport infrastructure assessment & development plan

TCIAA role, functions, and organizational structure

TCIAA financial plan

Airspace assessment and future requirements

Environmental strategy for the TCIAA

Technology master plan for the TCIAA

80

The Turks and Caicos Islands’ airspace is included within the Miami

Oceanic FIR, with a maximum altitude of 6,000 feet

Airspace design overview

Source: Turks and Caicos AIP, ALG analysis

The TCIAA is responsible for the provision of ANS services up to FL060 in its sovereign airspace, above which the